

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6577 OF 2002

SHAMRAO VITHAL CO. BANK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAKSH VASANT KALANTRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim Relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sajeew Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

Mrs. Sharda Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that a sum of Rs.7,01,000/- (Rupees seven lakh and one thousand), as per the recovery certificate had been already deposited and the same has been withdrawn. Therefore, the present Interlocutory Application has become infructuous and is dismissed as such.

List the Civil Appeal for final disposal expeditiously.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master